Useful Contact Information

Electricity North Central Electric Power Association

Report Street Light Outage North Central Electric Power Association

Gas City of Olive Branch Public Works Dept.
Water Lewisburg Water Association
Sewage Great River UOC

Garbage/Recycle Service  Waste Connections — Pickup Day is Monday
Large Debris Removal City of Olive Branch Public Works Dept.
Road Repair - Pot Holes City of Olive Branch Public Works Dept.
Police Department City of Olive Branch - Non-Emergency

Belmor Lakes Alderman David Wallace — email dwallace@obms.us

Helpful Links

Desoto County Schools

Lewisburg Elementary School

Lewisburg Primary School
Lewisburg Middle School

Lewisburg High School

City Of Olive Branch

Olive Branch Chamber of Commerce

Olive Branch Parks and Recreation

Desoto County, MS

Olive Branch Police Department

662.838.2151
662.838.2151
662.893.5209
662.895.6022
855.801.8440
662.892.9305
662.895.4335
662.895.4335
662.892.9400
901.619.6992


http://www.desotocountyschools.org/
https://les.desotocountyschools.org/
https://lps.desotocountyschools.org/
https://lms.desotocountyschools.org/
https://lhs.desotocountyschools.org/
http://www.obms.us/
http://www.olivebranchms.com/
https://www.obms.us/189/Parks-Recreation
https://www.desotocountyms.gov/
https://www.obms.us/204/Police-Department

