

## Useful Contact Information

Electricity	North Central Electric Power Association	662.838.2151
Report Street Light Outage	North Central Electric Power Association	662.838.2151
Gas	City of Olive Branch Public Works Dept.	662.893.5209
Water	Lewisburg Water Association	662.895.6022
Sewage	Great River UOC	855.801.8440
Garbage/Recycle Service	Waste Connections – Pickup Day is Monday	662.892.9305
Large Debris Removal	City of Olive Branch Public Works Dept.	662.895.4335
Road Repair - Pot Holes	City of Olive Branch Public Works Dept.	662.895.4335
Police Department	City of Olive Branch - Non-Emergency	662.892.9400
Belmor Lakes Alderman	David Wallace – email <a href="mailto:dwallace@obms.us">dwallace@obms.us</a>	901.619.6992

## Helpful Links

### Desoto County Schools

[Lewisburg Elementary School](#)

[Lewisburg Primary School](#)

[Lewisburg Middle School](#)

[Lewisburg High School](#)

[City Of Olive Branch](#)

[Olive Branch Chamber of Commerce](#)

[Olive Branch Parks and Recreation](#)

[Desoto County, MS](#)

[Olive Branch Police Department](#)